

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Joint Director (PE & ME), Collectorate, Daman – 396 220.

No. JS/PE-ME/ELEC/Repoll/2020/339

Dated : 09.11.2020

Subject : Notification issued by the Election Commission for UTs regarding fresh poll at Polling Station No. 130 of Randha Gram Panchayat in Dadra & Nagar Haveli

With reference to the subject cited above, the Notification No. 8-2/EC/DNH/2020

dated 09.11.2020 received from the Election Commission is hereby published in the Official

Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for general

information.

Sd/–

(Ashish Mohan) Joint Director (PE & ME), UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli And Daman & Diu

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 81 DATED : 09^{TH} NOVEMBER, 2020.

ELECTION COMMISSION Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu F-Block, 1st Floor, M.S. Apartments, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001. (Camp at Moti Daman)

NOTIFICATION

Dated the 9th November, 2020

No. 8-2/EC/DNH/2020: Whereas, in pursuance of the provisions of Rule 29 of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules, 2014, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, had issued the election programme for the conduct of election to all wards of Gram Panchayats and District Panchayat in Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, to constitute new Gram Panchayats and District Panchayat in Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, to constitute new Gram Panchayats and District Panchayat in Dadra and Nagar Haveli vide Notification No. 8-2/EC/DNH/2020 dated 14th October, 2020, according to which the poll was held on 8th November, 2020;

And whereas, the Director of Panchayat & Municipal Elections, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, vide her letter No. JS/PE-ME/ELEC/Repoll/2020/338 dated 9th November, 2020 has recommended for re-polling on Polling Station No. 130 of Ward No. 9/9 of Gram Panchayat, Randha, on the report of the District Election Officer, Dadra and Nagar Haveli / Returning Officer, District Panchayat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli. The District Election Officer, Dadra and Nagar Haveli / Returning Officer, District Panchayat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli in his report bearing No. ADM/Election/D-SMC/2020/CR-Rep/4304 dated 9th November, 2020 has mentioned that on scrutiny of Presiding Officer's Diary, it has been ascertained that at Polling Station No. 130 of Gram Panchayat, Randha, the votes polled on the EVM and the votes recorded of Register of Voters (Form-25) did no match and recommended that re-poll on the aforesaid Polling Station No. 130 be undertaken.

And whereas, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, after careful examination of the recommendations of the Director of Panchayat & Municipal Elections, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, report of the District Election Officer, Dadra and Nagar Haveli / Returning Officer, District Panchayat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, and after taking all material facts and circumstances into account is satisfied that the poll process has been vitiated at Polling Station No.130 of Ward No.9/9 of Gram Panchayat, Randha, in Dadra and Nagar Haveli.

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 81 DATED : 09^{TH} NOVEMBER, 2020.

Now, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, in exercise of the powers conferred on it under rule 54 of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules, 2014 hereby declares that the poll of Polling Station No.130 of Ward No.9/9 of Gram Panchayat, Randha, in Dadra and Nagar Haveli as void and orders for holding a fresh poll on 10th November, 2020 from 7.00 am to 6.00 pm at the aforesaid Polling Station No.130 of Ward No.130 of Ward No.9/9 of Gram Panchayat, Randha. The counting of votes of the fresh poll on Polling Station No.130 of Ward No.9/9 of Gram Panchayat, Randha, shall also be taken up on 11th November, 2020 alongwith the counting of other polling stations, as already notified.

Sd/-(Narendra Kumar) Election Commissioner
